
DORSET NETBALL
AREA & COUNTY SCHOOL TOURNAMENT DATES 2023 – 2024

* please note these details could be subject to change in the event of mitigating circumstances

DATE
RESERVE DATE

EVENT VENUE TIME ORGANISER

TBC U19 Area Tournament TBC TBC TBC (Sarah Clark NDO for Dorset will let us know if we have to run an
area round, this hasn’t been required yet)

Tues 10 Oct
Wed 11 Oct

U16 Area Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

2.00pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Tues 31 Oct
Wed 01 Nov

U14 Area Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

2.00pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Wed 08 Nov
Wed 15 Nov

U19 County Tournament Bryanston School
(North Dorset)

1.30pm Ceri Evans
cle@bryanston.co.uk

Thu 09 Nov
Thu 16 Nov

U16 County Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

1.30pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Thu 23 Nov
Thu 30 Nov

U14 County Tournament Canford School
(Poole & East)

1.30pm Ellie Gibbons
eamg@canford.com

TBC Regional Schools *Sir David English Centre TBC 9.30-3.30pm Lesley Thomas lesley.thomas@glos-netball.org.uk

Tues 23 Jan
Wed 24 Jan

U13 Area Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

2.00pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Tues 30 Jan
Wed 31 Jan

U15 Area Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

2.00pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Tues 06 Feb
Wed 07 Feb

U12 Area Tournament Budmouth Academy
(South West Dorset)

2.00pm Louise Bugler
lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org

Thu 29 Feb
Thu 07 Mar

U15 County Tournament Canford School
(Poole & East)

1.30pm Ellie Gibbons
eamg@canford.com

Tues 05 Mar
Tues 12 Mar

U13 County Tournament Parkstone Grammar School
(Poole & East)

1.30pm Hayley McCalister
hayley.mccalister@parkstone.poole.sch.uk

Wed 13 Mar
Wed 20 Mar

U12 County Tournament Bournemouth School for Girls
(Bournemouth)

1.30pm Clare Allen
callen@bsg.bournemouth.sch.uk

Note | Some of the Area and County schools have a 2 week half term, so it means some dates are slightly different in comparison to previous years.
Note | All tournament organisers expect you to bring a qualified umpire to each event, there will be no central umpires provided. However, should schools be struggling, I am sure Sarah Clark NDO
or Netball Dorset website may be able to help you source if needed.

Area Tournament Coordinator | Louise Bugler lbugler@budmouth-aspirations.org
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